# P15000084965

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Address)			
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			



900277885139

10/09/15--01015--020 #ALLANIASSEE, FLORIB

10/5

Ch

Office Use Only

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: The Par	is Firm, Inc.		
SCHOLET.	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PPY REQUIRED
FROM:		e (Printed or typed)	
375	N.W. 7th Court	Address	
Dee	rfield Beach, Fl 33441	Addiess	
-	City	, State & Zip	
954	-234-3252		
	Daytime 1	Telephone number	
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

#### **ARTICLE I – NAME**

The name of the corporation shall be The Paris Firm, Inc.

## ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principle place of business of this corporation shall be 375 NW 7<sup>th</sup> Court Deerfield Beach, Fl 33441

## ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful business or activities as permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state.

## **ARTICLE IV - SHARES**

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1000 shares of common stock having \$1 par value per share.

## ARTICLE V – INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title: Caressa Jackson, President

Name and Title: James Benefield, Treasurer

Address:

375 NW 7th Court

375 NW 7th Court

Deerfield Beach, Fl 33441

Deerfield Beach, Fl 33441

Name and Title: Chrishenda Jackson, V. President Name and Title: Diane Chisolm, Secretary

Address:

375 NW 7<sup>th</sup> Court

375 NW 7<sup>th</sup> Court

Deerfield Beach, Fl 33441

Deerfield Beach, Fl 33441

## ARTICLE VI – REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is:

Name:

Chrishenda Jackson

Address: 375 NW 7<sup>th</sup> Court

Deerfield Beach, Fl 33441

# ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name: Caressa Jackson Address: 375 NW 7<sup>th</sup> Court Deerfield Beach, Fl 33441

## ARTICLE VIII - EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing	(OPTIONAL)
Having been named as registered to accept service of process corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am fami appointment as registered agent and agree to act in t	liar with and accept the
Required Signature/Registered Agent	9/29/15 Date
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are false information submitted in a document to the Department of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155,	State constitutes a third
Required Signature/Incorporator	9189/15 Date